<u>~</u>
0
-
9
26
•
7

orm PTO-1595 (Rev.	07/05)	04 - 3
MB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2008)	U4 - J

30-2007



U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United	States Patent and Trademark Office	e

10 mg 20	100	26	111	7	15

To the Director of the U.S. Pater	10340023

...ed documents of the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert E. Dalton	Name: Myron A. Rudner
	Internal Address: Enflo Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 315 Lake Avenue
Execution Date(s) January 3, 2007	P.O. Box 490
✓ Assignment	City: Bristol
Joint Research Agreement	State: Connecticut
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 06010
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,399,307 5,670,189 5,846,577
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John L. Dauer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John L. Dauer Internal Address:Day Pitney LLP Street Address:7 Times Square	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John L. Dauer Internal Address:Day Pitney LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John L. Dauer Internal Address:Day Pitney LLP Street Address:7 Times Square City:New York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John L. Dauer Internal Address:Day Pitney LLP Street Address:7 Times Square City:New York State:NY Zip:10036 Phone Number:212-297-5800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _John L. Dauer Internal Address: _Day Pitney LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _John L. Dauer Internal Address: _Day Pitney LLP Street Address: _7 Times Square City: _New York State: _NY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _John L. Dauer Internal Address: _Day Pitney LLP Street Address: _7 Times Square City: _New York State: _NY Zip: _10036 Phone Number: _212-297-5800 Fax Number: _212-682-3485 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) sho

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

ROBERT E. DALTON ("ASSIGNOR"),

of 435 Cherry Brook Road, Canton Center, Connecticut 06020, a joint inventor on and co-owner with one Myron A. Rudner of 58 Rock Hill Road, Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525 of several U.S. and foreign patents listed in **SCHEDULE** A attached hereto (the "Patents"),

hereby assign unto the same

MYRON A. RUDNER ("ASSIGNEE"),

my entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patents, including the right to sue and recover for past and future infringements of the Patents, (ii) the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (the "Inventions"), (iii) all improvements to the Inventions conceived by me, invidually or jointly with others, on or prior to the date of this Assignment, and (iv) any and all know-how, procedure, method, technique, technical data and the like owned or controlled by me that is the subject of, or described in the Patents (collectively, the "Assigned Property"); the same to be held and enjoyed by Myron A. Rudner for his own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his successors and assigns, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee and me jointly had this assignment and sale not been made.

On request of Assignee or his successors or assigns, I hereby agree as to all Assigned Property to execute from time to time such further instruments including, without limitation, applications for letters patents and assignments thereof, or other documents as may reasonably be deemed necessary by Assignee or his successor or assigns or the relevant patent office or agency solely for the purposes of facilitating Assignee or his successors or assigns efforts to obtain or, from time to time, enforce patents and other rights and protections relating to the Assigned Property in any and all countries.

41746521.3

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0868

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and seal this 3rd day of January, 2007.

STATE OF COUNTY OF HART THE) SS.: WEST HART TORD

On this 3rd day of January, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert E. Dalton, to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he being by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his own free act and deed and as and for the purposes therein set forth.

L. M. VOSBURGH NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2010

SCHEDULE A

1) U.S. Patents

Patent No. 5,399,307	Issue Date March 21, 1995	Title Methods of Compression Molding Two or More Polytetrafluoroethylene Resin Layers
5,670,189	September 23, 1997	Compression Molding of Two or More Polytetrafluoroethylene Resin Layers to Form a Pressure Pad
5,846,577	December 8, 1998	Continuous Web Press with a Polytetrafluoroethylene Composite

2) Foreign Patents

- a) Canadian Patent No. 2 164 714, granted August 29, 1995 and entitled "Composite, Method and Apparatus for Making Same"
- **b**) European Patent No. 0 706 446, granted October 11, 2000, entitled "Composite, Method and Apparatus for Making Same", and validated in Germany, Italy, Sweden and the United Kingdom (published in Germany as German Patent No. 694 26 115 on June 21, 2001).
- c) Hong Kong Patent No. 98115961.6

3

41746521.3

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0870